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10 6 02/03/1967 Letter Joseph J. Lawnick to Nixon re: KWB 
December 1966 monthly operations report 
West Hawley Field, with attachments. 3 
pages.

10 6 11/23/1966 Letter Joseph J. Lawnick to Nixon re: KWB 
October 1966 Operations Report West 
Hawley Field, with attachments. 3 pages.

10 6 09/28/1966 Letter C. Arnold Brown to Nixon re: Albright lease 
division, with attachments. 2 pages.

10 6 12/22/1965 Financial Records Travelers certificate of insurance for 
employer's liability insurance for oil 
operations in AR, KS & OK, including 
mailing envelope. 3 pages

10 6 08/15/1966 Letter Rose Mary Woods to Jack James re: unpaid 
KWB bill. 1 page.

10 6 02/28/1966 Letter C. Arnold Brown to Nixon re: Lies January 
1966 Monthly Operations Report. 2 pages.
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10 6 02/04/1966 Letter C. Arnold Brown to Nixon re: not paying the 
Schreiner lease payment. 1 page.

10 6 02/02/1966 Letter C. Arnold Brown to Nixon re: Lies 
December 1965 Monthly Operations Report. 
3 pages.

10 6 03/31/1966 Financial Records Travelers certificate of insurance for 
employer's liability insurance for oil 
operations in AR, KS & OK. 1 pages

10 6 03/02/1966 Financial Records State Farm termination of insurance due to 
expiration policy 749 699-B12-36, including 
mailing envelope. 2 pages.

10 6 n.d. Other Document Map of drill site in Barber County, KS

10 6 01/05/1966 Letter Joseph J. Lawnick to Nixon re: KWB 
November 1966 monthly operations report 
West Hawley Field, with attachments. 3 
pages.

10 6 06/09/1966 Letter Russell Lund to Nixon re: meeting 
Wanenmacher & Keplinger when in Tulsa, 
with attachments, including mailing 
envelope. 5 pages.
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10 6 12/22/1965 Letter Nixon to Russell Lund re: shared risk in 
investments with attachments. 2 pages.
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IDtft::rNE AC- 918, LU 5-1548 

KWB 
01 L. PROP ERTY MANAG E M ENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL 6ANK OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA,OKLAHOMA 74103 

February 3, 1967 

Mr_ Russell T, Lund 	 Mr. Rich~rd M. Nixon 
1450 West Lake Street 	 20 Broad Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 	 New York, New York 

Re: 	 ~tonth1y Operations Report 
December, 1966 
West Hawley Field 
Grant County, Oklahoma 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a summary of operations :'::or your leaseholds located 
In the West H3wley Flela, Grant County, aklah')ma. Incl11ded in this repm:t 
is a profitability analysis and a comparison or leut:H! ;oroduction between 
November and December, 1966_ Dur ng December, the Albright Leasa ?roduced 
1,280 barrels compared to 1,460 barrels for November. The Payne Lease 
produced 183 barre 18 of 01 1 dur(.ng December ccmpared to 1,105 barrels for 
November. The reason for the decrease on the vaYI.'l.e JJease is that 1. t has 
only produced a few days out ,;)f ~ach month to conserve the casinghead gas, 

.,
KWB has been negotiating with Sunray DX to sec~re a casinghead } 

gas contract for these leases. Sunray has advised that they are in the , 
proeess of 8uembling materlal and that the casinghead gas should be 
connected by the end of February~ Contracts covering this casinghead gas I

J 

has been forwarded to you under se,'arate cover ~ 

If there are any questions concern"Lng this summary report, we 
will be happy to confer with you. We appreciate the 0p:;-Iortunity to be of 
ser'Jice to you. 

Yours very truly, 

enclosures 

JJL/dse 



ANALYSIS OF LEASE PRODUCTION 
R. T. WND - OKLAHOMA LEASEHOLDS 

tiovmmER AND DECEMBER, 1966 

lit 

MONTHLY PRODUCTION AVERAGE DAILY 
GROSS PRODUCTION INCREASE PRODUCTION CURRENT YEAR 

COUNTY, FIELD, LEASE NOVEMBER DECEMBER OR DECREASE DECEMBER TOTAL PRODUCTION REM ARK S ~ 

GRANT COUNTY 

WEST HAWLEY FIELD 


Albright Lease 1,460 1,280 180 41 8,390 

Payne Lease 1,105 183 922 4,511
J. 

o 
:!!E TOTAL ALL LEASES 2,565 1,463 -17 102 47 12! 901 
~ = z 
OJ 
::E 
OJ 
!/) 
0( 
z 
0( 

::E 

5 ..III 
o 
It 
...I 

o 
~ 
" 



PROFITABILITY ANALYSIS 

R. T. LUND - OKLAHOMA LEASEHOLDS 

DECEMBER, 1966 

100 PER CENT WORKING INTEREST 

NTY t FIELD, LEASE 
GROSS PRODUCTION 

BARRELS 
REVENUE 
INTEREST 

REVENUE 
PRODUCTION 

NET 
PRICE 

REVENUE 
INCOME 

OPERATING 
COST 

EQUIPMENT 
COST AFE COST 

NET 
INCOME 

OPERATING COST 
PER GROSS 

PER WELL BBLS. 

NUMBER OF WELLS 

PROD. INJ. SUPPLY J 

NT COUNTY 
WES T HAWLEY FIELD 

Albright Lease 

Payne Lease 

:AL ALL LEASES 

1,280 

183 

1,.463 

.765625 

.765625 

980 

140 

1.120 

2.6564 

2.4873 

$2,603 

348 

$2.951 

$119 

113 

$232 

$259 

$259 

$ 55* 

230* 

$285 

$2,170 

5 

$2 .175 

$119 

113 

$116 

$0.09 

0.61 

$0.16 

1 

1 

2-
*Intangib1e Development Cost 



PHONE AC-9/8, LU 5-'548 

KWB 
01 L PROPERTY MANAGEM ENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL 8ANK OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA.,OKLAHOMA 74103 

NnvcfJoer 23, 1955 

Mr. Kussell T. 
1450 West Lake 
Minneapolis} M

Lund 
Street 
innesota 

Mr. 
20 
New 

Richard M. Nixon 
Broad Street 

York, New York 

:I.e: Monthly Onerations 
October, 1965 
West P~wley Field 
Grant County, Oklahoma 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a su~~ry of operations for yOU! leaseholds 
located in the West Hawley Field, Grant County, Oklahoma. Included 
in this report is a ?Iofitabillty analysis and a comparison of lease 
production between tember anc October, 1966. 

Durin'?; October the t'-JO leases produced 2,9r13 barrels of oil 
compared to 3,180 barrels in Se[}tember. The net incor:le fror:: the two 
leases for 1ctober was $5,393.DO. 

As pointed out in the September report, we a~proached 
Mrs. Payne in an attempt to Jet her to si,;n a IS!) acre pooling unit. 
Mrs. Payne 'vouiri not. sign the attribution agreement which "IOLlld have 
granted Uta peI cent of the current allowable and alleviated further 
development on the west 80 acres. At this time it does nat apoear 
that the well would have '!lade the 180 per cent allowable for a very 
extended period of time. 

If there aIe any questions concerni.ng the sum.m..ary report, 
we would be haopy to confer with you. We appreci.'!:e the opportlinity 
to be of service to you. 

Yours very truly, 

KWB OIL PkOPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

_ / 1.,,-, ~:f'L. 
"iJo5(1)f"~ J. Lawnick 

Enclosures 

JJLijl 

http:concerni.ng
http:5,393.DO


PROFITABILITY ANALYSIS 

RUSSELL T. LUND - OKLAHOMA PROPERTIES 


OCTOBER, 1966 


GROSS OPERATING COST NUMBER 0 
PRODUCTION REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE OPERATING EQUIPMENT NET PER GROSS WELLS 

IUNTY, FIELD, LEASE BARRELS INTEREST PRODUCTION NET PRICE INCOME COST COST AFE COST INCOME PER WELL BARREL PRODUCIN 

tANT COUNTY 
WEST HAWLEY FIELD 

Albright 1,986 .765625 1,521 $2.6364 $4,010 $275 $(10) $3, 745 $275.00 $ .14 1 

Payne 

ITAL ALL LEASES 
-1!1 
2.903 

.765625 702 

Z.2Z3 
2.4873 12 746 

$5.756 

113 

$388 
= 

(11) 

$(25) 

11 648 

$5,393 

113.00 

$194.00 
....:11 

$ .13 
= 

1 

2 = 



ANALYSIS OF LEASE PRODUCTION 

RUSSELL T. LUND - OKLAHOMA PROPER'rIES 


SEPTEMBER AND OCTOBER, 1966 


MONTHLY PRODUCTION AVERAGE 
GROSS PRODUCTION INCREASE DAILY CURRENT YEAR 

COUNTY,. ],IELDLLEASE ~~ __ ~EP1EMBER OCTOBER OR DECREASE PRODUCTION .TO'J'AL PRODUCTION REM ARK S ,... I 

GRANT COUNTY 
WEST HAWLEY FIELD 

Albright 1,726 1,986 + 260 64 5,650 

Payne 1.455 917 - 538 30 3,223 

TOTAL ALL LEASES 3.181 2,903 - 278 94 8:0873 
= -



PHONE AC-9'8, LU 5-'548 

KW8 
IL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, 'C. 

Mr. Richard M. Nixon 
20 Broad Street 

September 28, 1966 

! 

New York, New York 

Re: 	 Albright Lease 
W/2 SE/4 Section 32-27N-8W 
Grant County, Oklahoma 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

We are enclosing Sunray's division order for the Russell T. 
Lund Albright No. 1 well. Please execute one copy of this division 
order in the space marked with a red check mark and place your Social 
Security or tax account number in the space to the right. Your­
signature should be witnessed. An extra copy of the division order is '\ 
furnished for your file. We are also enclosing a self-addressed ) 
envelope for your convenience. 

Yours very truly, 

KWB OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

C. Arnold Brown 

Enclosures 

CAB/jl 



DIVISION OF INTEREST 
SDX-28IS 

LEASE NUMIIER LEASE NAME COUNTY AND STATE 

OWNER 
~ ~ >­ .~ 

0.. 
<Ii, 

l~ ~ 
NAME AND ADDRESS DIVISION OF INTEREST AMOUNTNUMBER ~ ~ ~ ~t;:; OF OWNER... 

Alva T. Albright at d 1/8 RI 
Allie Albright, 30.. ~t 1el ants 

Harry Allen Chapm81 1/8 of 8/8 OBI 

; 

RU88~ll T. Lund 01: Trl 8~ 15/16 of 6/8 of 8/8 WI 

Richard M. Nixon 1/16 of 6/8 of 8/8 WI 

I 

. 

'. 
'. 

, 



i 
.. .. 	 JRH:fr 

DIVISION ORDER 	 n/o 53880 01/000
To 	SUNRAY DX OIL COMPANY 

BOX 2039, TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74102 
____--"S=e::..,c:pt=em=b::.;:e=rc......=2.=.6___ . 19~ 

The undersigned, and each of them guarantee and warrant that they are the legal owners in the proportion set out below of aU the oil produced from the 

LUND-ALBRIGHT lease, described as 

The West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W/2 of SE/4)
of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Twenty-seven (27) 
North, Range Eight (8) West, 

in Grant. County, 

State of Ok] ahoma , and commencing as of 7 a. m. the day of First Oil Run 19 ___ , and until further 
written notice either from you or us you are authorized to receive oil therefrom, purchase it and pay therefor as follows' 

OWNER 
NUMSER ~ ..,: 

~ ~ ~ 
Q. 

~ ~t;; I~ ~ 
NAME AND ADDRESS 

OF OWNER 
DIVISION OF INTEREST 

SEE REVERSE SIDE SEE REVERSE SIDE 

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 
OR TAX ACCOUNT NO • OWNERS(/0dJ;Jt;;L

(X) 	 , ..5'j,7- (, i- OS) S-

Oualified in ,,;1"7'" coun,t:y 

Be sure your~ttt'Mmafl~.' IW~ li'roI»dfrfgl~ur zip code. and your social security number or tax account number are shown. 

.... ~·m~~S ~{ :1 "'y. ~ d w 
Z EFFECTIVE DATE

lEASE ~ SUS D. I. ~ SLIDING 
~g 

ACCOUNTABLE SUSPENSE 
INSTR. ~~ TYPE !;; SCALE FROM TO DECIMAL FUNDS 

Do 

t 



THE TRAVELERS 
ilI: iJ l' ttrnudCfS 3}n !5urnnce lIfompllnp 
ilI: ~r Q!: raIJ t! ru jjnbt" lll nl tl:' Iforn pa np 

Cenifica te of J nsurance 
This is to certify that policies of insurance as describeu below have been issued to the insured named below 

and are in force at this time. If such policies are canceleu or changed during the periods of coverage as stated 
herein, in such a manner as to affect this certificate, written notice will be mail ed to the party designateu below 
for whom this certifiCCltc is i::;succ1 . I C. L, 
1. Na me and address of party to whom this certificate is issued ·ame and address of insured 

L 

Richard M. Nixson 
20 Broadstreet 
New York, New York 

3. Location of operations to \ h ich t his certifi cate applies 

4. Policy Number Policy Period· 

W orkmen 's Compensation a nd Emp loyers ' 
l ia bility in th e state named in item 3 hereof 

Bod ily In ju ry liability-except automob ile 

__eluding Protective 

Property Damage lia bility-except automo bile 

---'o.l..el uding Protective 

Bodi ly Injury liability-automobile 

Property Damage liability-automobile 

l iability (Bodily Injury and Property Damage) 

$ 
S 

s 
s 
$ 
$ 

$ 

** 
each person 
each accident 

** 
each accident 
aggregate 

** 
each person 
each accident 

** 
each accident 

** 
each acciden t 

1 /6 

*Policy is effective and expires at 12 :01 A.M. , standard time at the address of the named insured as stated herein. 
*'"Absence of an en try in these spaces means that insurance is not afforded with respect to the coverages opposi te 

thereto. 

Description of Operations, or Automobiles to which the policy applies: 

-1 
-2 7 

, ! 

The insurance afforded is subject to all of the terms of the policy applicable thereto. 
This certificate is executed by The Travelers I nsurance Company as respects insurance afforded by that com­

pany under the policies designated above; it is executed by The Travelers Indemnity Company as respects insur­
ance afforded by that company und · r the policies designated above. 

Office THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COM PANY 
THE TRAVELERS I ND EMNITY COMPAl"l"Y 

December 22, 1965 By____________________ 
C-5918 R EV. 2-62 PRIN TEO I N U . S.A. . A uthorized Representative 



RUSSELL T. LUND 
1450 WEST LAKE STR E ET 

MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. 

December 13, 1965 

Dear Dick: 

It now looks as if our first jOint venture in oil is 
a disappointment. strange how wonderful it looked for 
a short time , but that's the oil business. 

The well at the present time is making about 8 barrels a 
day which does not quite cover operating costs since we 
must haul the water to a disposal well. When I last 
saw you in Minneapolis I mentioned that another test will 
be drilled just west of our acreage. If that should be 
successful we will take another look at the whole deal. 

You must have about $6700 invested in equipment on this 
well. It would greatly simplify your accounting if you 
would permit me to take over this equipment at cost as I 
can use it on other wells in the area that require pumps 
as the pressure drops. I have about $200,000 of this 
type of equipment scattered over these three states. It 
would make a much, cleaner loss to you if I should do this. 
I hope I have made this clear, Dick. When we do hit that 
good one, it will be easy enough to get the equipment. 

Bill Graham and I have tried for six months to locate 
a test that we would suggest to you. Each time we thought 
we had one, we would cool off, and rightly so. They 
were all dry holes. But stay with us, Dick, and I am 
sure 1966 will be a better year! 

Best wishe~\ Pat .. 
/ 

RTL:p 

P. S. Mr. Brown just telephoned to say that I will need 
to buy a pumping unit for one of the gas wells that he 
drilled for me early this year. It has turned from gas 
to oil ! 

Richard Nixon 

20 Broad street 
New York, New york 

\ , 



COMPLETE NSURANCE FACILITIES 

:f.hiA. ENCLOSURE IS FURNISHED 
AS REQUESTE1) AND IT IS 
OUR ~fL TO SERVE YOU. 

BYRON DeSELMS 

RALPH KENT BOGART, JR.
PHONE DES E l 	 G A RT' HAllM(). , 0 RAYMOND HALL, JR. 


LUther GLENN FRISBY, PARTNER 

NATIONAL ."NK OF TULSA BUILDING7 -5188 P. O. BOX 1716~/ fA e TULSA-OKLAHOMA 	 DON DeSELMS, ASSOCIATE 

KENT A. BOGART, ASSOCIATE 



'roar lett.. of JalJ' 29 baa arrlftd 
10 ..... au_ 'a • ___ troa tbe eDUDtl"1 and 113 
eheeltlDc Id.tb b1a bua1Due --sel' .. oan .t1nd DO 
....ol'd ~ ...tas reoelft4 a bill 1ft t,be alIOunt or
tloo. ID raet. --I' bave DO unpaid bill trom DB 
., bend. Con.....,!,.. 1 _\Ild apPMOlate 70V 
eheoJdfts Ud.. _tter IIDII MDd1DS. eopJ' of tbe 
lD..s.oe al-. to _ .. lIP. luOll will ...1alm 
uouad '-t 20 hoa·tbe ..1' BUt. 

Vitti beat wi""., 

Mr. Jack L. a_. 
IlIf8 Oil PropertJ' .......t. %ne. 
IllS watt..l .... of 1\&1.. BIl11d1ng
'I'ul... Okla__ TU." 

[bee: Vincent Andre':'. 1/~ 



1""1'ret.;o AC-918, LU 5-1548 

KWB 
01 L PROPERTY MANAG EM ENT, 1NC. 

KENNEDY BUILDING 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 

february 28, 1966 

Hz. lus.ell t. Lund 
1450 Welt Lake Street 
Kinneapolil, Minnesota 

Sierra Petroleum Co•• Inc. 
211 North Broadway 
Wichita, x.n... 67202 

Mr • Richard K. Mixon 
20 Broad Street 
New York, New York 

I.e: Lie. No. 1 
Monthly Operations Report 
January, 1966 

Gentlemen: 

Inclosed ta the monthly operations report for the Lie. No. 1 well. 
The well va. ahut down molt of the month .s a result of engine trouble, cold 
..ather and slipping pump. 

We atill do not bave all of the bids that we bave expected on the 
sslvaging of this well. .s loon .a thaa. ara received, we will forward them 
to you for your approval. 

Yours very truly, 

I.VB OIL PIOl'E1.TY HANAGIMINT. INC. 

c~L 

C. Arnold Brown 

Inclosure 

CA.B/pjl 

http:PIOl'E1.TY


LEASE ANALYSIS 
BARBER COlJNTY, KANSAS 

FOR DECEMBER, 1965 AND JANUARY, 1966 

\SE FOR DEClnfBER FOR JANUARY 
(BARRELS) 
CHANGE 

AVG. BBLS IDAY 
FOR JANUARY 

TOTAL 
CURRENT YEAR REM 1\ R K 

" 
~s NR 350 + 350 9 2.537 



I 
"I": AC··918. LU 5-1548 

KWB 

OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

KENNEDY BUILDING 

TULSA,OKLAHOMA 74103 

'ebruary 4, 1966 

Hr. Ru••ell T. Lund liarr. Petroleum Co., InQ. 
1450 Welt Lake Streat 211 Nortb Broadway 
Minn.poli., Minnasos:. Wichita. Kan... 67202 

Mr. Ricbard M. Kixon 
20 Broad Street 
Hew Yerk, Rew York 

R.: Schreiner Leas. 
W/2 NW/4 Section 13-321-IOW 
Barber County, Ian... 

Gentl_n; 

The rental date i. 'ebruary 14. 1966 on the above-captioned 
leaH in the • .,unt of $80.00. Siaca we are receiVing bid. to plug 
and abandon the L1.s No. 1 well in thi. area. we recommend this 1•••• 
rental not be paid. 

If we do not bear from you by 'ebruary 10, 1966, we will 
asaume you concur. 

Your. very truly, 

DB OIL PRonaTY MlMGIIIDT. INC. 

C. ~ . ...,JL ~ 
C. Arnold Brown 

CD/pjl 



.. 

, \Pl;lqNE AC-918, LU 5-1548 

<1(.;_, /' 

{. l/l-

KWB 
..,).1/ J,OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

t /L-.. 
KENNEDY BUILDING 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 

February 2. 1966 

Mr. Jlu...ll '1'. Lund Sierra Petroleum Co.. Inc. 
1450 We.t Lake ItrHt 
KiD_POUI, 1ft.D.M80ta 

211 North Broadway 
Wiehtta, xen... 67202 

111:. Jtienard M. Nixon v 
20 Br:oed Street 
New tork, _ev York 

Ret Lte. No. 1 
Monthly Operations Report 
December, 1965 

Gentlemen: 

We ara aneloalas the monthly oper.tion. report and daily gauge 
report for the Li•• No. 1 well. 

we are tn the proee•• of obtaining bide for 881vaglug the 
equipment on this property_ Ae lOon .s the•• bids bave been obtained, 
we wilt forwrd them to you for your .pproval. 

Your. very truly, 

1tWB OIL PJtOPllTY HANAGIMBIT. UC. 

(!J. ~~ 
e. Arnold Brown 

Incloeurea 

CA.8/pjl 



LEASE ANALYSIS 
BARBER COUNTY, KANSAS 

FOR NOV!:::!f3ER AND DECEHBER, ~ >" j 

LEASE =========F=O=R===N=O=VEMB~=E=R 
(BAB~ELS) AVG. BBLS/DAY 

FOR ~~ER CHANGE FOR DECEMBER 
TOTAL 

CURRENT YE..I\R REM ARK S 

Lies 163 
::= 

NR 163 o 2,187 



KUB 

OIL PROPERTY ]VJ'..::'lAGEME1TT, INC. 


Daily Gauge Report 

Description~___________CO'-lnty 7'{' (~/~(· c 
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THE TRAVELERS 

~~c iL'rabr(crs 111l6urancc I/fompnnp 
'Ql:bc ll!raudr rs J.lntl~ll1nlt,=, li:ompanp 

Certificate of Insurance 
This is to certify that policies of insurance as described below have been issued to the insured named below 

ilnd ilre in force at this time. If sllch policies arc canceled or changed during the periods of coverage as stated 
herein, in sllch a manner as to affect this certificate, written notice will be mailed to the party designated below 
for whom this cer tificate is issued. I 10 DAYS 

Bod ily Injury Li a bility-excep t a utomob ile 
$ 500 ,000 each person 

L 1 01 9-1-65/66 
~luding P rotective $ 1 ,OOO.OO0ach accident 

Property Damage liability-except automobile 
$ 200, each acciden t 

--...l.M:luding Protective $ 200,000 aggregate 
----------~*~* 

$ SOO, each person 
$ ,000, ch accident 

Bodily Injury Liabil ity-automob ile 

Property Damage Liability-automobile $ 100, 
** 

each accident 
** 

Li ability (Bodily Injury and Property Damage) $ each accident 

-1-65/66 

*Policy is effective and expires at 12 :0 1 A.M., standard time at the add ress of the named insured as stated herein. 
**Absence of an entry in these spaces means that insurance is not 'afforded with respect to the coverages opposite 

thereto. 

3. Location of operations t o which t his cer ti fica te appl ies AR NSAS, KA 

INENTAl LijMITSRE 'il THI 
...:-_---=~,;,.: rages for which insu rance afforded Limit, of l iabO"ty____I___ lic-'-y__ r_ ,...,-I Pofic-'- _r_io_d" _ Cove~ is ili'-!. Po_ Nu_m_be_ ___ _ Y _Pe _ 

Workmen's Compensation a nd Employers' Compensation- Statu tory ** 

Liab ility in the state named in item 3 hereof E LOY[ S l ABI 

100,000 

N.O. 
COVERS ALL ::1<~O " H'fLO & NON 

T he insurance afforded is subject to all of the terms of the policy app licable thereto. 
This certificate is executed by The Travelers 1nsurance Company as respects insurance afforded by that com­

pany under the policies designated above; it is executed by The Travelers Indemnity Company as respec ts insur­
ance afforded by tha t company lln2.1~ the policies designated above. 
Office OK I TV - 1")It THE TRAVELERS 

LL 
THE TRAVELERS_;:,.,..~ 

C·5918 R EV. 2-62 ' RIN fEO IN U.S.A. 

Name and address of party to whom this certifica'te is issued 

I 
Mr. Richard M. Nixon 

20 Broad Street 

New York, New York 


L 

2. Name and address of insured 

K W B 0 I L PR RTY 
MANAtEKNT. lte. 
91' KE 'f ILOINO 
TUlSA OKLA 
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NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF INSURANCE 


DATE POLICY NUMBER 

3-2-66 749 699-B12-36 
INSURED 

AND 
ADDRESS 

KWB OIL PROP:ERTY I4NAGEMENT 
913 KENNEDY BLDG. 
TULSA, OKLA. 74103 

$ UNPAID PREMIUM 

CANCELLED BY POLICYHOLDER 

CANCELLED BY COMPANY 

RICHlRD M. NIXON 
20 BROAD STREET 

L 
nw YORK, NEW YORK 

DP .333.2SW 

AUTOMOBILE AGENT 

65 QIEV i Ton E. E. Oobs 868-36 . 
The insurance protecting your Interest has been 

terminated for the reason checked. INC. 
PUl"$uant to the terms of the policy, we will continue 

the insurance in force for 13 days* after the date 

of this notice for the exclusive protection of and 
) SUPERSEDED BY NEW POLICY 10 the extent of your interesl$ as they are affected 
) LIEN SATISFIED by the ownership, maintenance or use of the auto­

x) Exp1red 	 mobile described in the policy and subiect to the 


limits thereof. 


daY' in this i"'tance. 

Polid., Numbered inSTATE FARM MUTUAL 
' ....n 'A•• 

.J 
9 million series are 
issued by Slate FormA 

Automobile Insurance Company 

Southwestern Office fire and Calually 
1"5U'.HC~. 11900 Preston Road Company 01 the 

Dallas, Texas 75230 Some addr.n 

http:1"5U'.HC


State Farm Mutual Automob ile Insuran ce Compa ny 
Southwestern Office 


11900 Preston Road, Dallas, Texas 75230 
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KWB 
OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

1125 NAT IO NAL BANK O F TULSA BUILDI NG 

T U LSA , OKL.AHOMA 74103 
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If rare 1 tio r po t. 
to co r i h yo . a rtunity 
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PROFITABILITY ANALYSIS 

RUSSELL T. LUND - OKLAHOMA LEASEHOLDS 


NOVEMBER, 1966 


100 PER CENT WORKING INTEREST 

GROSS OPERATING COST NUHBER OF WELLS 
PRODUCTION REVENlTP~ REVENUE REVENUE OPERATING EQUIPMENT NET PER GROSS 

~TY! FIELD, LEASE BBLS. OR I-tCF INTEREST PRODUCTION NET PRICE INCOUE COST COST AFE COST INCOME PER WELL BBL OR MCF PROD. INJ • SUP 

.IT COUNTY 
mST HAWLEY FIELD 

Ubright 1,460 .765625 1,118 $2. 6483 $2,961 $14.5 $ $2,816 $145.00 $ .10 1 

[layne 1.105 .765625 846 2.4746 2,094 125 1,864 105.00 . 09 1-ill 

U. 2,565 1.964 $5,055 $250 $1 25 $4,680 $125.00 $ . 10 2 
= 



ANALYSIS OF LEASE PRODUCTION 
RUSSELL T . LUND - OKLAHOMA. LEASEHOLDS 

OCTOBER AND NOVE}ffiER, 1966 

OONTI I FIELD. LEASE 

MONTIILY 
GROSS PRODUCTION 
OCTOBER NOVEMBER 

PRODUCTION 
INCREASE 

OR DECREASE 

AVERAGE 
DAILY PROD. 

NOVEMBER 

CURR.El~T 

YEAR TOTAL 
PRODUCTION REM ARK S l 

COUNTY 
WEST HAWLEY FIELD 

Albright 1 ,986 1 ,460 - 526 49 7,110 

Payne 

OTAL 

917 

2.9Q3 

1 ,105 

~565 

+ -188 

- 338 

37 

86 

4.328 

11,438 



1450 WEST LAKE STREET 

1966 

Dear Dick I 

Glad to learn that our Mulberry appear s t o be 
an excellent gas well. oowi ll know more about e 
t his when you are i n Minneapo l i s next week. ~ 

I und erstand you wi H be i n Tulsa on the 27th. d-q/ 
If you have a f ew mi nutes while y o u are ther e, _ 
J o e Wanenmacher and Henry Keplinger (two great 
'T­
Rep-UbI l cans) wo uld like t o say "hello ". They 
own Keplinger andWanenmacher who have been 
trying t o f i nd o il fo r us f o r the past year e 
I am sure b oth of them wi ll b e att ending the 
dinner at which you a re speaking~ 

Weill look forward t o s eeing y o u at the 
MacGregor affair . 

Ri chard Nixo n 
20 Broad street 
New York, New York 



ANNOUNCEMENT - NEW COMPANY 


KWB OIL PR OPERTY MANAGEMENT) I NC. 

KENNEDY BUILDING TULSA 3, OKLAHOMA 

A new oil property management firm is being formed by C. H. Keplinger, J. M. Wanenmacher, 
and C. Arnold Brown. Offices will be located in the Kennedy Building, Tulsa. 

Services offered by this firm will include operation of oil and gas properties, petrole­
um production engineering, and management counseling for exploratory drilling, lease­
hold development and production, unitization, and secondary recovery. The company is 
being organized because of the growing need for services of this type by nonresident 
operators, estates, investors, trusts, and many operators. In a number of cases, major 
companies can economically use these services with problems concerning remotely oper­
ated leaseholds and in proposed secondary recovery projects in which a minor interest 
is owned. A client may be able to use all or any portion of the services being offered. 
Operation of oil and gas leaseholds will be limited at first to the Mid-Continent 
District; but, special assignments and projects will be undertaken on an international 
as well as national scale. 

Directors of the new Oklahoma corporation will be C. H. Keplinger, J. M. Wanenmacher, 
and C. Arnold Brown. Officers will be: C. H. Keplinger, Chairman of the Board; J. M. 
Wanenmacher, Vice Chairman of the Board; and C. Arnold Brown, President. 

Both C. H. Keplinger and J. M. Wanenmacher are well known in the petroleum engineering 
consulting field having formed the petroleum consulting firm of Keplinger and Wanenmacher 
during 1944. This firm will continue to offer its services in the field of oil and gas 
appraisals, reserve estimates, secondary recovery, reservoir engineering and other 
consulting services. It will be independent of KWB OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., which 
will be managed by C. Arnold Brown, President. 

Prior to the forming of the consulting firm, both Mr. Keplinger and Mr. Wanenmacher 
were with Shell Oil Company. Mr. Keplinger served as a production engineer and a reser­
voir engineer in various company districts and was division engineer for Oklahoma at 
the time of his departure. Mr. Wanenmacher served in various capacities which included 
special duties at the Hague office of Shell Oil's parent company. At the time of 
terminating his employment with Shell, he was serving as chief subsurface engineer for 
the Mid-Continent area. 

For the past three years, C. Arnold Brown has served as senior staff petroleum engineer 
for the Keplinger and Wanenmacher consulting firm. Prior to joining the consulting firm, 
Brown was chief petroleum engineer for the Crawford Production Company and was district 
production engineer for the Skelly Oil Company in Velma, Oklahoma. His experience in­
cludes drilling and completing high pressure oil and gas wells, design and supervision 
of installation of waterflood plants, planning and supervising well workovers and 
numerous other duties connected with the production of oil and gas. These duties were 
performed in most oil areas throughout the Mid-Continent and Tri-State districts. 
Special assignments include recommendations regarding oil and gas operations in many 
fields located in all parts of the United States and numerous foreign countries. 

March 14, 1963 
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C. H. OPLINGER " 
BIQGWHICAL USUllE 

C. H. Keplinger received a Bachelor of Science degree in physics fra. 

the University of Tulsa in 1931, Malter of Science degree from Georae Walhlqton 

University in 1933, and studied geophysics at Goettina r University in Ger.any. 

He joined Shell Oil Company in 1933 and worked •• a production engineer 

dealing with oil recovery and evaluation studies. In Dece~ber, 1944, he left 

Shell Oil Company fo fora a partnership with J. M. Wanenmacher. This partner­

ship bas been active in oil appraisals both in tbe United States and foreign 

countries. Mr. Keplinger has represented the fira in petroleua engineering 

studies in almost every country. The firm acted as petrole advisors to 

the Colombian Government for four years between 1952 and 1956 . Mr. Kepliaaer 

visited tbe soutbern fields of Argentina at Tierra del Fuego. He has been 

engaged 1n reservoir studies in several of the Middle Ealtern countries in­

cluding Turkey, Syria. and India. Since tbe recent activity in Australia and 

New Zealand, Mr. Keplinger baa made a trip to investigate the petroleua po.si ­

bilities of New Zealand . During the last twenty years h. ha' visited 1n ny 

of the producing countries of Europe and North Africa. He made a trip to 

Nigeria in the fall of 1965 for the purp08e of investigating petroleum 

polS ibil i ties. 

He i •• Registered Professional Engineer in Oklahoma and Alberta, Canada. 

He is a member of American Society of Mechanical Engineers; Society of PetroleU18 

Engineers of the American Institute o! Mining and Metallurgical Engineer.; 

American Gas Associatlon, American Petroleua Institute; Mid-Continent Oil aad 

Cas Association; Tulsa Geological Society; A.erican ASloclation of Petrolaua 

Geologists, Society of Petroleum Evaluation Engineer (Pr••ldent 1966); 

Mexican Geological Society; Mexican Petrol Engineering Society; and 

L'A••ociation Francaise de. Technicien. du P trole. 

~.. . 

--~-



J. M.Wan enmache r 


Education 

Graduated from Missouri School of Mines with Bachelor of Science Degree 
in m1n1ng engineering --- 1923. Graduated from University of Wisconsin with Master 
of Science Degree in geology --­ 1924. Graduated from University of Wisconsin with 
Ph. D. Degree in geology --­ 1932. 

Experience 

Assistant geologist, M. A. Hanna Co., Ironton, Michigan, summer 1924 . 
Geologist for Nippissing Mining Co. prospecting in Quebec, Canada, summer 1925. 

Field geologist in Colombia and Venezuela for foreign branch of Gulf Oil 
Co . , 1926-1928. Assistant to chief geologist, foreign branch of Gulf Oil Co., sta­
t i oned in New York, 1928- 1931. 

Joined Shell Oil Co. in 1932 as subsurface engineer a nd aft er a period of 
t ra ining in production and drilling operations was stationed in the Tulsa office. 
Conducted detailed subsurface studies of fields and submitted recommendations for 
further deve l opment. In 1937, was transferred to Kansas as div i sion exploitation 
engineer. Duties consisted of recommending which wells to be drilled, casing pro­
grams, completion practices, and included the supervision of related engineering 
field work. Also, superv ised valuation of properties offered for sale, production 
engineering studies and well completions. 

Sent on spec ial assignment to the Hague office of Shell Oil's parent 
company in 1939 with duties of reviewing activities east of the Rocky Mountains 
for executives and offering recommendations in regard to proposed purchases of 
proQucing property, trading of producing properties with competitors, proposed 
gasoline plant construction, etc. 

Returning to the United States, assigned position of division engineer in 
Wichita Falls, Texas. Supervised valuation of and recommended purchase of several 
producing oil companies in North Texas and Texas Panhandle. In 1942 was placed in 
charge of Shell Oil Co. ' s special subsurface studies in the geological department 
involving supervision of staff of ten geologists and twelve draftsmen. 

From August 1943 to December 1944 Shell Oil Co. chief subsurface engineer 
for Mid-Continent area. In charge of pool studies in production department; super­
vised subsurface work of four division subsurface engineers located in Kansas, Illi­
nois, Oklahoma and North Texas. Also passed on all leases of production department 
supervision being surrendered, farm~d out or renewed. 

From December 1944, to present has been engaged as consulting engineer. 

Professional Organizations 
Registered Professional Engineer, Oklahoma 
American Association of Petroleum Geologists 
Society of Petroleum Engineers of A.I.M.E. 
American Petroleum Institute 
Oklahoma Society of Professional Engineers 
National Society of Professional Engineers 
Engineers Club of Tulsa 
Tulsa Geological Society 
American Gas.Association 
Society of Petroleum Evaluation Engineers 



Professional Records 
of Stof f Members 

C.H.KeQ linger 

Education 

Graduated from University of Tulsa, Bachelor of Science Degree in physics 

--- 1931. Graduated from George Washington University, Master of Science Degree in 

physics --- 1933. Studied geophysics at Goettinger University, Germany --- 1932. 


Experience 

Field roustabout, Shell Oil Co., Oklahoma, 1929. Junior engineer for 
Amerada Petroleum Corp. in Seminole, summer of 1930. Separator engineer for National 
Tank Co. in East Texas, summer, 1931. Deep rotary drilling, Loffland Bros., West 
Texas, 1933. 

Joined Shell Oil Co. in 1933 and was stationed at Seminole as trainee 
engineer. Established production laboratory for Shell in Tulsa; transferred to 
California for several months to study production methods; returned to Oklahoma, 
as district engineer for the Lucien field and was later placed in charge of pro­
duction of that field. Was transferred to Tulsa as production engineer and special­
ized in study of secondary recovery projects in Mid-Continent area. 

Spent one year in study of special production problems in Kansas, Oklahoma, 
and Texas. Conducted a study of waterflooding possibilities in Kansas and Oklahoma, 
shortly after this practice was i nt roduced in the Mid-Continent area. 

In 1938 was stationed in Kansas as division production engineer working on 
oil property valuations, proration problems, and well spacing. This assignment, 
which was expanded to include reservoir studies, was continued through 1940 in 
Kansas and later in Oklahoma. Essentially the same studies and duties were then 
undertaken in Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, and Michigan. 

Transferred to Tulsa in 1944 as division engineer for Shell's Oklahoma 

operations. 


From December, 1944 to present has been engaged as consulting engineer 

with both domestic and foreign assignments. 


~~ofessional Organizations 

Registered Professional Engineer, Oklahoma 

Registered Professional Engineer, Alberta, Canada 

American Society of Mechanical Engineers 

Society of Petroleum Engineers of the American 


Institute of Mining and Metallurgical Engineers 

American Gas Association 

American Petroleum Institute 

Independent Petroleum Association of America 

Mid-Continent Oil and Gas Association 

Tulsa Geological Society 

American Association of Petroleum Geologists 

Mexican Geological S?ciety 

Mexican Petroleum Engineering Society 




RiCHARD M. NIXON 

20 BROAD STREET 

NEW YORK , NEW YORK 

December 22, 1965 

ar •• 

Your quip nt 1n 
our el.l 

nt 

I ve no regrets or second thought t 
11 about our fir t joint nt rpri e d I look £orw rd 

to being abl to joIn you. nd Bill n~:l.h~ in so 
otn ventur s in th future. 

t 301ns 1n sending our vel"7 be t w1.sh s 
to Rhod an t u. 

ce ly, 

co: inc t Andre 
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RUSSELL T. LUND 
1450 WEST LAKE STREET 

MINNEAPOL.IS, MINN. 

December 13, 1965 

Dear Dick: 

It now looks as if our first joint venture in oil is 
a disappointment. Strange how wonderful it looked for 
a short time, but that's the oil business. 

The well at the present time is making about 8 barrels a 
day which does not quite cover operating costs since we 
must haul the water to a disposal well. When I last 
saw you in Minneapolis I mentioned that another test will 
be drilled just west of our acreage. If that should be 
successful we will take another look at the whole deal. 

You must have about $6700 invested in equipment on this 
well. It would greatly simplify your accounting if you 
would permit me to take over this equipment at cost as I 
can use it on other wells in the area that require pumps 
as the pressure drops. I have about $200,000 of this 
type of equipment scattered over these three states. It 
would make a much. cleaner loss to you if I should do this. 
I hope I have made this clear, Dick. When we do hit that 
good one, it will be easy enough to get the equipment. 

Bill Graham and I have tried for six months to locate 
a test that we would suggest to you. Each time we thought 
we had one, we would cool off, and rightly so. They 
were all dry holes. But stay with us, Dick, and I am 
sure 1966 will be a better year! 

Best 

RTL:p 

Pat •• 

P. S. Mr. Brown just telephoned to say that I will need 
to buy a pumping unit for one of the gas wells that he 
drilled for me early this year. It has turned from gas 
to oil! 

Richard Nixon 
20 Broad street 
New york, New York 

... 

http:MINNEAPOL.IS

